CITY OF CASTROVILLE — COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE
FY 2024 ADOPTED Annual Operating & Capital Budget
FEES - Community Development

Consultant Fees

Review of construction plans, reports, drainage studies, TIA's, landscape Actual Cost plus 10%
plans, and any other documents associated with plats, Administrative Fee
site plans, mixed-use concept plans, or special legal instruments or

submittals as necessary per application submitted. Fees include

professional fees billed by engineering and planning consultants or any

consultant utilized by the City to review development.

Legal Fees Actual Cost plus 10%
All legal fees incurred by the City in the review preparation Administrative Fee
and/or amendment of any legal document associated with a development

application, such as but not limited to Development Agreement or Public

Infrastructure Agreement.

Plats and Planning
Zoning Zone Change Request $500 + Consultant Fee*

Minor (Ord. No. 2002-
003) Residential $200 + $20/lot+ Consultant Fee*

Minor (Ord. No. 2002-
003) All Other Zoning Districts $200 + $25/acre + Consultant Fee*

Preliminary/Final Plat
(Ord. No. 2002-003) Single and Two Family Residential $800 + $40 / lot + Consultant Fee*

Preliminary / Final Plat

(Ord. No. 2002-003) All Other Zoning Districts $800 + $200 /acre + Consultant Fee*
Planned Unit

Development PUD Plan $500 + $25/acre + Consultant Fee*
Planned Unit

Development Amendment $250 + $25/acre + Consultant Fee*
PERMITS

Work without a Permit Double the permit fee
Plan Review Fee 65% of Permit Fee (If Applicable)
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CITY OF CASTROVILLE — COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE
FY 2024 ADOPTED Annual Operating & Capital Budget
FEES - Community Development (Continued)

CONSTRUCTION VALUATION
$0 - $2,000

$2,001 to $25,000

$25,001 to $50,000

$50,001 to $100,000

$100,001 to $500,000

$500,001 to 1,000,000

$1,000,001 and up

New Residential

All Other Building Permits*

Burn Permit

Demolition Permit*

Fence Permit

Fire Prevention Permit
Floodplain Development Permit*
Site Work Permit*

Sign Permit

Specific Use Permit*

Trade Permit — Mechanical, Electrical, and

Plumbing

PERMIT FEES
$100.00

$100 for the first $2000 plus $13.75 for each additional
$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including $25,000

$391.25 for the first $25,000 plus $10.10 for each
additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including

$50,000

$643.75 for the first $50,000 plus $7.00 for each
additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including

$100,000

$993.75 for the first $100,000 plus $5.60 for each
additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including

$500,000

$3,233.75 for the first $500,000 plus $4.75 for each
additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including

$1.000.000

$5,608.75 for the first $1,000,000 plus $3.15 for each

additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

$0.53 per Square Foot

Based on Construction Valuation*
$25.00

Based on Construction Valuation*
$25

Actual Cost + 5% Administration Fee
$100.00

Based on Construction Valuation
Based on Construction Valuation

$300.00*

$100.00 per Trade

Trade Permit will be based on valuation if: 1) is not associated with an existing building permit and

2) the valuation exceeds $10,000 .
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CITY OF CASTROVILLE — COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE
FY 2024 ADOPTED Annual Operating & Capital Budget
FEES - Community Development (Continued)

MISCELLANEOUS

Certificate of Appropriateness $100.00

Certificate of Occupancy $100.00

Determination-Vested Rights Petition or

Development Rights Determination* 2500.00
Home Occupation Registration Fee $25.00
Mobile Home Park Annual License Fee $100.00
Plotter Printing Fee - Black & White (20lb Bond Paper) $7/page
Plotter Printing Fee - Color (20lb Bond Paper) $12/page
Verification Letter $50.00
Variance Request/Appeal* $300.00

*Fees that usually have Consultant and/or legal Fees
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